

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15540-15541/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2023 in I.A. No. 1/2022 08-12-2023 in CRP No. 396/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

FEROZE PASHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUYEED PASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51164/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 58632/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv. (np)  
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.  
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR  
Mr. Sidharth Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Mr. Omran Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.  
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.(np)  
Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioners, list these matters on 19.11.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

