

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1305-1306/2025

FEROZE PASHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUYEED PASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Aastha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ