

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 327449/25 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1305-1306/2025

FEROZE PASHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUYEED PASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-12-2025 This application were MENTIONED
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR(V.C.)
(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR
Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 5th January, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR