

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1305-1306/2025

FEROZE PASHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUYEED PASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 327449/2025 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1305-1306/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 327449/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME

Date : 05-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.m.irishad Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Omran Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.  
Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, AOR  
Ms. Aastha Sardana, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Shivshankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Anand Padmanabhan,  
learned senior counsel appearing for the  
respondent(s), list on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR